

Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o. UI. Leśna 22, PL 64-320 Niepruszewo NIP: 781-00-23-410; REGON: 632189672 KRS: 0000113495; District Court in Poznań – Nowe Miasto and Wilda in Poznań 9th Commercial Division of the National Court Register Share and paid-up capital : 1'048'200zł Phone no: 61 8940570, 61 8940580, Fax: 61 8940590 office@kreispack.pl; www.kreispack.pl

Niepruszewo, 2017-04-07

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Kreis Pack Ltd with its seat in Niepruszewo, PL 64-320, Leśna street no. 22, Poland, hereby confirms, that goods specified below:

Round and rectangle paper plates and trays

made of solid cardboard (type GC1 and GC2) - different thickness

fully meet the requirements of the following acts:

- Regulation No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC,
- Polish " Act Of Safety of food and feed" of 25th of August 2006 (Polish Official Journal no.171/1225 of 27.09.2006),
- Directive of European Parliament and Council 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994, amended with directives 2004/12/EC , 2005/20/EC as amended,
- Act dated 13 June 2013 on packaging and packaging waste management,
- Polish norms regarding paper and cardboard: PN-P-50430 and PN87/0-79114.

Used materials meet additionally requirements of non-legal binding guideline, which is Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 on paper and board materials and articles intended to come . Into contact with foodstuffs of 17.09.2002r.

Used materials were positively examined paying special attention to the composition and to the eventual migration of dangerous substances according to "Technical document no. 6 - Guidelines on test conditions and methods of analysis for paper and board materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs" – appendix no 6 to mentioned Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002) 1 on paper and board materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs of 17.09.2002r.

The main purpose of our plates and trays is serving and packing of dry and fat food,

especially "fast food" products.

It is important to pay attention to the fact that range of temperature during practical use of our articles should meet the scope up to $+70^{\circ}$ C, (in short period of time).

Particularly, it should be stressed, that limit of high temperature endurance must not be exceeded.

The above mentioned articles CANNOT be applied for food heating in microwave ovens.

The whole content of this Declaration constitute a work in the meaning of Art. 1 of the act of 4th February 1994 – On copyrights and similar rights (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2006, No. 90, item 631 with amendments), and is protected by the regulations of that act, including prosecution regulations. The foregoing implies that any unauthorized use of the above mentioned content, or any part thereof, shall allow Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o. to take legal actions provided for in the mentioned act, including prosecution form the violating party. Therefore, any copying, duplicating, reproducing or any other use of the content of our Declaration without authorization from Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o., as an exclusive and etitled holder of the copyrights, is expressly prohibited.



Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o. UI. Leśna 22, PL 64-320 Niepruszewo NIP: 781-00-23-410; REGON: 632189672 KRS: 0000113495; District Court in Poznań – Nowe Miasto and Wilda in Poznań 9th Commercial Division of the National Court Register Share and paid-up capital : 1'048'200zł Phone no: 61 8940570, 61 8940580, Fax: 61 8940590 office@kreispack.pl; www.kreispack.pl

Provided that the above mentioned safety temperature indications are obeyed, our articles

placed on the market and used under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, cannot:

- endanger human health,
- bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food,
- bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of food,

Our articles are manufactured in compliance with Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) according to Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 (Official Journal of the European Union no L384 of 29.12.2006) and Good Manufacturing Hygiene (GHP)

According to point 15.3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 Declaration "shall be renewed when substantial changes in the composition or production occur that bring about changes in the migration from the materials or articles or when new scientific data becomes available".

Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o. undertakes to renew this declaration when only mentioned facts will take place.

Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o.

The whole content of this Declaration constitute a work in the meaning of Art. 1 of the act of 4th February 1994 – On copyrights and similar rights (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2006, No. 90, item 631 with amendments), and is protected by the regulations of that act, including prosecution regulations. The foregoing implies that any unauthorized use of the above mentioned content, or any part thereof, shall allow Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o. to take legal actions provided for in the mentioned act, including prosecution form Kreis Pack Sp. z o.o., as an exclusive and etitled holder of the copyrights, is expressly prohibited.